Request reference	2022/05/01
Date received	9 May 2022
Date responded	20 May 2022
Legislation applied	Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004
Exemption(s) applied	Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, Section 39(2) – the information requested was environmental information for the purposes of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

### Request part 1

On how many properties has expanded polystyrene insulation (EPS) been installed?

# **Pineview HA response**

23.

### Request part 2

Of the properties which had it installed, how many had (i) fire retardant and (ii) non-fire retardant EPS installed?

# Pineview HA response

All 23 had fire retardant EPS installed.

#### Request part 3

How many of those properties EPS been removed from?

# Pineview HA response

0.

#### Request part 4

Of the properties which had EPS installed, how many had 6mm or more of render cover installed?

Pineview HA response	
All 23.	